ORIGINAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

4.

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - 063-21706-00-00
Name: L. D. DRILLING, INC.	County: GOVE
Address: 7 SW 26 AVE	W/2 SW SE SW Sec. 26 Twp. 14 S. R. 28 ☐ East V West
City/State/Zip: GREAT BEND, KS 67530	330 feet from (S) / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: EAGLWING TRADING	1600 feet from E / (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: L. D. DAVIS	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_620)	(circle one) NE SE NW (SW)
Contractor: Name: L. D. DRILLING, INC.	Lease Name: COBERLY Well #: 1-26
License: 6039	Field Name: LEIGHTON WEST
Wellsite Geologist: KIM SHOEMAKER	Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPI
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2530' Kelly Bushing: 2535'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4350' Plug Back Total Depth:
✓ OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 319 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 1969 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1969
Operator:	feet depth to SURFACE w/ 175 sx cmt.
Well Name:	A1+2-Da-63008
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name: License No.:
4/03/08 4/10/08 4/25/08	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
	Doder to
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workown information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log-TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
	VOC OWIGE HEE ONLY
Signature: Sura John	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Date: MAY 30, 2008	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of May	If Denied, Yes Date:
	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMM
20_08	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Lease M. De Ressie M. D.	Weight UIC Distribution JUN 0 4 2008
Date Commission Expires: 5-20-09	CHCLL1
ې NOTARY ا	PUBLIC - State of Kansas CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
BES STATE OF TABLES MY APPL.	SSIE M. DeWERFF Exp. <u>3-10-0</u> 9

4

Operator Name: L.	D. DRILLING, INC		<u></u>		Name:	OBERLY		Well #: 1-26	8	
operator Hame.	s. R. ²⁸		t ✓ West	County	, GOVE					
NSTRUCTIONS: Shested, time tool oper	now important tops a n and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate	and base og and shut s if gas to	of formations in pressures surface test,	penetrated. , whether sh along with fi	Detail all nut-in pres	sure reache	ort all final copies of d static level, hydros xtra sheet if more sp	tatic pressur	es, botton	n hole
orill Stem Tests Take		 ✓ Ye	es No		Log	g Forma	ation (Top), Depth an	d Datum	s	ample
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	☑ Ye	es 🗌 No		Name			Тор	C	atum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		Y€								,
ist All E. Logs Run:										·
DUAL INDUC POROSITY, 8	•									
A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR O		Repo	CASING rt all strings set	RECORD	✓ New		uction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		re Casing t (In O.D.)	Weig		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		nd Percent ditives
SURFACE	12 1/4"		5/8"	24#		319'	60/40 POZMIX	250	1.33%GEL, 3%C	
Production: Botton	n 7 7/8"	5 1	/2"	15.5#	ŧ	4337'	60/40 POZMIX	175	18%Salt,.	%CFR,5#Gils
Production: Top	р						A-CON BLEND	300	3%CC,1	/4#CF
			ADDITIONA	L CEMENTIN	NG / SQUE	EZE RECOF	RD			
Purpose: ✓ Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sacks	Used Type and Percent Additives					
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	3951-3956'	СОММ	ION	150		3% CC				
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Pla Each Interval Po				racture, Shot, Cement S Amount and Kind of Mate		rd	Depth
2	3951 - 3956'; 4162	2 - 4166'				375 GAL 28	% NE			4166'
						375 GAL 15	% NE			
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 7/8"	Set At 4334 '		Packer A	ıt	Liner Run	Yes / No			
Date of First, Resumer	d Production, SWD or t	Enhr.	Producing Me	_	Flowing	√ Pum	ping Gas Lift	Oth	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 8	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Water 0		Bbis. Ga	s-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETIC	_		_ r	Production Int	4777	KAN		CEIVED ORATION COM
Vented Sold (If vented, Su	Used on Lease		Open Hole			ally Comp.	Commingled		JUN	0 4 2008

** Attachment to and Made a Part of ACO1: Coberly #1-26, Sec 26-14-28, Gove Co., KS DAILY DRILLING REPORT

OPERATOR:

L.D. DRILLING, INC.

LEASE:

COBERLY #1-26

W/2 SW SE SW Sec 26-14-28

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST:

Kim Shoemaker

Gove Co., KS

CONTRACTOR:

L. D. DRILLING, INC.

ELEVATION:

GR: 2530'

KB:

2535'

SPUD:

4/03/08 @ 3:30 P.M.

PTD:

4325'

SURFACE:

Ran 7 jts New 24# 8 5/8" Surface Casing, Tally 311.58, Set @ 319'

w/ 250 sx 60/40 Pozmix, 1.33% Gel, 3% CC, Did Circulate, by Basic Energy,

Plug Down 11:00 P.M. 4/03/08, Strap & Weld first 3 jts, tack weld rest by Scotts Welding

3/27/08 Pits were Dug

4/02/08 Move in, Rig up to Spud

4/03/08 Move in did not happen Wed. as there were problems with cement truck. We are

moving today .-- Sorry

4/04/08 322' Drilling Plug

4/05/08 1885' Rig Check

4/06/08 2775' Lost Circulation, drilling by 7:30

4/07/08 3450' Drilling - Displaced @ 3410'

4/08/08 3911' Trip in hole w/ tool for DST #1

4/09/08 3955' Drilling

4/10/08 4135' Drilling

4/11/08 4350' RTD - LTD 4352'

Ran 4337' (104 jts) 15.5" New 5 1/2" Production Casing, Tally 4330.58', Set @ 4337', 13' off Bottom D.V. Tool @ 1969', Cement Bottom Stage w/ 175 sx 60/40 Pozmix, 18% Salt, .5% CFR, & 5#/sx Gilsonite
Top Stage: w/ 300 sx A-Con Blend, 3% CC, 1/4# Cellflake, 15 sx 60/40 Pozmix in Rathole, 500 gal mud flush 200 bbl KCL H2O, 125 EA2, 350 Multi Dense

Plug Down @ 1:45 P.M., by Basic Energy

DST #1 3844 - 3911' L/KC H,I

TIMES: 30-45-45-60

BLOW: 1st Open:

bob in 22 min

2nd Open: bob in 31 min

RECOVERY: 1'co; 199'mw(45%m,55%w)

120'mw(10%m,90%w w/scum of oil)

liFP:

31-91

ISIP:

1706

FFP:

94-169

FSIP:

1640

TEMP: 124 degrees

DST #2 3910 - 3943' L/KC J

TIMES:

30-45-45-60

BLOW: 1st Open:

strong bob 2 min

2nd Open:

strong bob 1 1/2 min

RECOVERY:280'gip; 20'wmo(5%m,40%w,55%o); 480'socwm(1%o,15%m,84%w);860'socw

121-693 (

(5%o,95%w);1300'w

IFP: FFP:

694-1314 ISIP:

2075

TEMP: 139 degrees

FSIP:

2071

DST #3 3940 - 3974' Lansing KC K zone

TIMES:

30-45-45-60

BLOW: 1st Open:

fair inc to bob 4 min

2nd Open:

fair inc to bob 5 min

Zilu Operi.

Tall life to bob of

RECOVERY: 1000' gip, 162'hmcwo

(20%m, 25%w,55%o)

IFP:

38-61 66-98 ISIP: FSIP: 923 862

FFP: TEMP:

129 degrees

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 0 4 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

DAILY DRILLING REPORT

Page 2

OPERATOR:

L.D. DRILLING, INC.

LEASE:

COBERLY #1-26

W/2 SW SE SW Sec 26-14-28

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST:

Kim Shoemaker

Gove Co., KS

CONTRACTOR:

L. D. DRILLING, INC.

ELEVATION:

GR: 2530'

KB:

: 2535'

SPUD:

4/03/08 @ 3:30 P.M.

PTD: 4325'

. 110. 4020

SAMPLE 1	TOPS:			LOG TOPS:		
Anhy	Top	1958	(+577)		1958	(+577)
Anhy	Base	1992	(+543)		1991	(+544)
Stotler		3280	(-745)		3280	(-745)
Heebner		3656	(-1121)		3657	(-1122)
Lansing		3697	(-1162)		3697	(-1162)
Munice Cre	eek	3847	(-1312)		3848	(-1313)
Stark		3942	(-1407)		3943	(-1408)
Base Kans	as City	4002	(-1467)		4001	(-1466)
Marmaton		4029	(-1494)		4030	(-1495)
Pawnee		4111	(-1576)		4117	(-1518)
Myrick Stat	tion	4165	(-1630)		4161	(-1626)
Ft. Scott		4196	(-1661)		4197	(-1662)
Cherokee		4222	(-1687)		4221	(-1686)
Mississippi		4322	(-1787)		Not Reach	ed
RTD		4350	(-1815)	LTD	4352	(-1787)

FIELD ORDER 18556 **Subject to Correction** energy services, LR Well# 7 C Lease 14 28 Cobsely State County Customer ID Depth Formation Shoe Joint 851-5 Casing Depth Casing **Customer Representative** Materials **PO Number AFE Number** Received by X Product Code Station AMOUNT **UNIT PRICE** MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and SERVICES USED QUANTITY Code 2250.00 CPIOU SC 109 8100 CEZUO EZOX 14 RECEIVED RANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JUN 0 4 2008 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

10244 NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. in accordance with the rates and terms stated in BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- **b)** To defend indemnify, release and hold harmless BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers. directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - 1. Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., Dept.
 - No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. The term "BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P." as used in said Section b) and c) shall mean BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. or, at BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.

PMe / ct 2



Customor	05		,		Lease N			 		Date			.!	
	D. D.	<u>U/1.</u>	10/ 5	THE		0.				- Date				
Lease C	obecly	1	7 C		Well #	1-7					-24-08	5		
Field Order	Station	n PR	utt				ر ر Casing	Dept	thu 8	Count	9000		State	
Type Job	un Sg							Formation	n		Lega	al Description	8	
PIP	E DATA		PERF	ORATI	NG DATA	\	FLUID	USED			TREATMEN	NT RESUMI	=	
Casing Size	Tubing Si	ze	Shots/F	t		· Ac	cid			RATE	PRESS	ISIP		
Depthy 4100	Depth 3733		From 39	15/ 1	0395C	Pr	e Pad	Max	Max			·		
Volume	Volume	6	From		<u>-</u> 0	Pá	ad		Min'			10 Min.		
Max Press	Max Pres		From ·	1	ō	Fr	ac		Avg			15 Min.		
Well Connecti	on Annulus \	Vol.	From	1	ō			•	HHP Use	ed		Annulus	Pressure	
Plug Depth	Packer D		From	1	ō		ush		Gas Volu	ıme		Total Loa	ad	
Customer Re	presentative				Stati	on Ma	nager DAU	E Scatt		Trea	ater Reben	+ Sullia		
Service Units	19 267	198	889	1984			21010							
Driver Names	Sulliva		Mals	ره		True	المسراء							
Time	Casing Pressure		ibing ssure	Bbls. F	umped		Rate				Service Log	J		
1145								ON La	Soth	11/-	iely i	ead on	C·IJL	
į,								Some	ever Pin	45	3951 - 50	<u>د `</u>		
1220	100				Ç,	:	2				chen	· ·		
1230	,		* ,					Shut de						
1237	1500		•	1	117		/	Set Pe	ackyt A	140 2	ECT BRU	Es Play		
1240		ļ					,	Shod a	lown 1	Rolega	e Psi	good		
1245	942				1	4	4/	Sel I	Wachin	Rote				
	550				منية		3/4	<u> </u>	<i>y</i>			RFC	EIVED	
1250		<u> </u>						shed d			K		RATION COMMISSION	
9105	150				· ·			SPot				JUN (9 4 2008	
0130					17		/	Shill					TION DIVISION	
0310	500				1.5		14	Lord		518.	/	WICH	HITA, KS	
03/2	`			-				dint d				·	· .	
0315	852			•	<u> </u>			Start						
0323												.m. w 25	cc 75 st.	
0400	U	ļ		9	1/2:		** **	Stail						
	20	ļ					114	Put P.		u 9+	oyk	· ———	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
435	135 650 2			22			Shut 1					· ·		
		ļ			110			WASI						
	450 800 .			1/2	·		AS, BACI Squee				166 out			
0500	950		•	,	1/2	Ļ		''			ું 2 <u>ર</u>	<u>5666</u>	out	
•	X.							<u> </u>			<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	;	



11192 Z

Customer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Leas	se No.					Date						
Lease				Well	#											
Field Order #	Station					Ca	sing	Dept	h	Coun	ty			Sta	ite	
Type Job	<u>.</u>							Formation	n	<u> </u>		Legal [Description	I		
PIPE	DATA	PERI	FORATI	NG D	АТА	FL	UID US	ED .			TREA	MENT	RESUM	Ε		
Casing Size	Tubing Size	Shots/F	t			Acid			 	RATE	PRE	SS	ISIP	ISIP		
Depth	Depth	From		То		Pre Pad	Pre Pad M						5 Min.			
Volume	Volume	From		Τ̈́o		Pad		Min				10 Min.			- :	
Max Press	Max Press	From		То		Frac			Avg				15 Min.			
Well Connection	Annulus Vol	. From		То					HHP Use	d			Annulu	s Press	ure	
Plug Depth	Packer Dep	th From		То		Flush	Gas Volu	me		Total Load			:			
Customer Representative			5	Station	Manager				Tre	ater						
Service Units	٠.															
Driver Names																
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls.	Pumpe		Rate						ce Log_		-		
0509	900		<u> </u>	1/2	,	1	14	Ps.	590		N	54u	X Sca	المار		
0535							* /	Vo Ceci	5 P.Ac	ik.	41	110.	· ·		<u> </u>	
0540	50_					- 2	1	<u>2e.VI.A</u>	4-00	£				-	•	
0600	.0			<u> 2 </u>				Strot	does	1		<u></u>				
								1.12	Cami	1st		150	S) En	che	tong.	
	•		ļ				. 6	/			•					
	_									•	*	-	• • •	<u></u>		
			<u> </u>	 	+									•	•	
			ļ		-			·	- -				· · · · ·			
			<u> </u>					* •					•			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		;									_		•		
		,	<u> </u>										KANDADA	RECE	VED	
			<u> </u>										MIASAS CO	RPORAT	ION COMMISSI	
	· · · · · ·												- JU I	V 04	2008	
			<u> </u>										CONSE	RVATION	DIVISION	
						25	好.	the se	,				V	VICHITA,	K8	
		· ·														
					<u> </u>									-		
																
					\top											
102294	NE COM	1761 o	ROL E	0X86	<u> </u>	Press	XS 67	1241-86	HS - (32	0)@	2-120	No Fe	nx (620)672	+5333	

C H A R G

Customer ID

RILLING

FIELD ORDER

18565 energy services, L.P. Lease County Shoe Joint 7000 **Customer Representative**

G E			213.	40 JUSU	<i>=</i> 7
AFE Number		PO Number	Materials Received by X		
Station Code	Product Code	QUANTITY	MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and SERVICES USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CP103	17551	60/40 Poz		1925,00
1	CP101	300 511.	A-CON CONENT		5100.00
	CP103	15510	60/40 POZ		165.00
1.					
	CC111	155616	SACT		778.00
/·	00112		CFR		456.00
	aczo1	875/6	GILSONITE		586.25
7					<u> </u>
	OC102	75%	CEUFLAKE GALCIUM CHORIDE		277.50
	CC109	846 B.	GALCIUM CHURSDE	,	888,30
		. ,		,	
/	C706	Z 941.	CC-1		88.00
1		500 941	MUDFLUSH		430,00
1	CF401	1EA.	51/2 TWO STACE COMENT COLLAR		6/00.00
)	CF601	IEA.	5/2 LHTCH DOWN PUG		850,00
7	CF125)	IEA.	51/2 AFU FLOAT SHOE		360.00
	CF1651	7 EM.	51/2 TURBOLIZER		770.00
1/	CFAUL		51/2 BASKET		290,00
. \	E101	525mile	TRUCK MITTERLE		3675.00
}	E113	3903TU	BULK DELIVERY		6244.86
	E100	175 wile	PICKUP MILEHEB		743.75
/	CE 240	490SIL	BLENDENC CHANGE		686.00
	5003	IEH.	SETUTIE SUPERVISOR		175,00
	CEZOS	/ EM	Runf MHARLE RECEIV	D	2520,0
	CE504	1 EA.	PLUG CONTHENER KANSAS CORPORATION	COMMISSION	250,00
\			JUN 0 4	2008	
			CONSERVATION	DIVISION	<i>'</i> .
			WICHITA		

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. in accordance with the rates and terms stated in BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- **b)** To defend indemnify, release and hold harmless BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers. directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., Dept.
 - No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. The term "BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P." as used in said Section b) and c) shall mean BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. or, at BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.

BASIC

TREATMENT REPORT

ener	gy se	rvic	<u>es, L.1</u>	P										
Custome)	DRIZ	LIN	6	Lease						Date	. 1		-	
Lease C	OBEL	RLY		Well #	1-2	6						-11-		
Field Graef	Station	PRI	ATT,	Ls.		Casing	1/2	Depth	337	Count	y G	OUE		State 15.
Type Job	CNO	v - L	. s.'				Fo	rmation	70 -	43	<u>50'</u>	Legal D	escription	26-14-28
PIP	E DATA	PER	FORATI	NG DA	ГА	FLUID	USED				TREA	TMENT	RESUM	IE .
Casing Size	Tubing Siz	ze Shots/I	Ft		Acid	d				RATE	PRE	SS	ISIP	RECEIVED
Depth33	Depth	From	1	Го	Pre	Pad			Max				<u> </u>	ORPORATION COMMISSI
Volume	Volume	From	1	Го	Pac	J			Min				10 Min	UN 0 4 2008
Max Press	Max Press	s From	1	Го	Fra	c ·	·		Avg			. <u> </u>	15 Min.	ISERVATION DIVISION
Well Connecti	on Annulus V	ol. From	1	Го					HHP Use			<u> </u>	Annulu	s Parasantar, ks
Plug/Depth 8	Packer De	epth From	۱ ۲	Го	Flus				Gas Volu				Total Lo	
Customer Re	presentative	LD.		Sta	ation Man	ager 5	401	74	<u> </u>	Tre	ater (201	BLE	5 9
Service Units	1990	/	9903	3-19	905	-	199	60	-199	18		19	<u>831-</u>	19862
Driver Names	16		mi	47	46			TUH	WSOV	<u>. </u>		L,	Rou	IINE
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. I	Pumped	_	Rate					Servi	ce Log		
0800							0	N	Loc.	17	20	N	·	ing at
							1	,	· /m					,aid
<u> 1930 </u>						·	12	un	433	37	51	2 C	<u>SG.</u>	
			-		-		F-0	LOH	5 SH	0/5,	LA.	724	BAFF	TE 1 STONES
			-				<u> </u>	W	<u> </u>	3-	7 -)- "	<u>1-//</u>	-56
			-		<u> </u>		150	15 K	<u>e1 -</u>	150	70m	<u> </u>	5/	1010
	<u> </u>		-				120	170	06-	101	البلكي في	57	Ho 1	769
			-		-		-	1 - 1	2		1 0.	00.	· · · · ·	Page dead
	<u> </u>		-		_		111	C1-	20170 p	<u> </u>	SPOI	1511	<u>u-1</u>	REPAR CIPER
			+				+		Bottes		- 7	نه مرجد (- ·	
17.22	2		 	2	-	<u> </u>	- 							LH20
1200	250		1	2		6		<u>Leo</u>	DI	<u> </u>	651	1811	a pric	usH
	150					6	1		P3					es/1
	200		1	3 140		6	+-	111-	<u> </u>	75		A.A	- 60	140 POZ
	200		/	////			1/5	10/	CAT	- 1/2	32.	FO	5 t/cm	GIZSUNITE
			-				<	77)	P- 11	11048	11.1	TWE	: - /)/	WP Rug
	0			0		12	1-3		7005					
	200		+	00	1 7			<i>رد</i>	STAR		uu	A A	256	9 /
	300			5								1EN		
	750		9	5		6,			500					
1230	Zeou	<u> </u>	16	2,3		4			P	11/.	Dr	NUN	/-	HELD.

10244 NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383

NEXT PACE

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656



Customer	<u> </u>		~ ~ <u>~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ </u>	Lease No.		-			Date				. :
Lease O	DRAN	ING	7	144 11 11			-			./	./ 6		
Field Order	SERI Station	9	7		<u></u>	Casing —	, Dept	h	County	4-	11-08		State //-
1806	Station	112	11/1	125		Casing			County	650	UE		
Type Job	ONU	1-6	٠٤.		· ·		Formation	n 		L	egai Descript	110nZ6	5-14-28
PIP	E DATA	PER	FORATIN	ng data		FLUID US	SED		TI		IENT RESI		
Casing Size	Tubing Size	e Shots/I	Ft		Acid	t			RATE	PRESS	ISIF	5	
Depth	Depth	From	T	ò .	Pre	Pad		Max			5 M	in.	
Volume	Volume	From	Te	o .	Pad			Min			10 N	Min.	
Max Press	Max Press	From	T	Ö	Frac	3		Avg			15 N	Min.	
Well Connection	on Annulus Vo	ol. From	T	Ö			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	HHP Use	d		Ann	ulus Pre	ssure
Plug Depth	Packer De	oth From	; To	o	Flus	sh		Gas Volu	me		Tota	al Load	
Customer Rep	oresentative	41)	Station	Mana	ager SC	0114	,	Treate	r Con	MAG	-4	
Service Units							-						
Driver Names							·	<u> </u>					
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. P	umped	ļ	Rate				Service I	Log		4
1238			<u> </u>				DA	20P	DIV.	OF	EN F	Lu	G
1245							OF	2-20	DiV	70	OC		
-			ļ.,				(D	20.	u	ITT	4 RI	7	Pump
									_				
							•	TOF	² 5	1740	LE:		
1500	200		/3	36		6	m	TX	30	05/	<u>v. 14-</u>	0	N
							<u> 37</u>	% CC	<u>, 1/4</u>	#/5	n lE	US	WAKE
		-					570	P-1	UAS	14-62	WE-	<u>DROI</u>	PRUG
	0			2		0		7742	27	1SIS	P. WI	/ H-,	20
	400	•	Z	5	(0		LIF	50		IENT	<u> </u>	
1345	2000		4	7		3	<u>.</u>	Ru	GD	OWI	V-D.	0.6	20SED
		· · ·	<u> </u>										10 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
			<u> </u>				CZR	2.15	<u> </u>	CE	MEW	77	UPIT
		-	ļ ·				\sim				·		/
							Kell	6 J2A	7/1c	<u>ce -</u>	15.5K.		40 POZ
								 		1/1	REC	RATION C	OMMISSION
				.									
												0 4 20	
											CONSERV WIC	<u>(ATION DI)</u> CHITA, KS	VISION
1447							Dol	3 1/25	usle	-77-			
. , , , , ,								<u> </u>			HAVE	/5 -	Ker VIII
1024	NE Hiwa	ay 61 • I	P.O. Bo	x 8613	Pra	tt, KS 67	124-86°	13 • (62	0) 672-	1201	• Fax (62	20) 67	2-5383

	3/21				.
* [<u>"U</u>			Subject to Correction	Der 1	7653
ene	rgy	servi	ces, L.P. Lease Coberly Well # 1-26	Legal 26-	145-28h
Date 4 - 3	3-08	Customer ID	County Gove State 5	Station Pra	++
c L.D.	Drilli	na.Inc		Shoe Joint 5	Feet
H ————		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Casing 2416 322 Fee	lob TypeC.N.	WSurface
G F			Customer Represemative Owens Freater	nce R.M	essich
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		0000		
AFE Number	,	PO Number	Materials Received by X Sulf (Wes		DLS
Station Code	Product Code	QUANTITY	MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and SERVICES USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
P	CP103	250sh	60/40 Poz	\$	2.7.50.00
The second street street		بروس بيدي بينجيب	and the second s		
<u> P</u>	CC 109	645Lb.	Calcium Chloride -	+ \$	677.25
Р	CF153	lea	Wooden Cement Plug, 85/8" -	+ \$	160.00
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		* ,,\$**
Р	E 113	1881+m	Bulk Delivery	\$	3.009.60
Ρ,	E101	350mi	Heavy Egyipment Mileage	\$	2,450.00
P -	E100	175mi	Pickup Mileage	5	743.75
					ught!
<u> </u>	CE240	250st	Blending and Mixing Service Charge	\$	350.00
<u> </u>	5003	lea	Service Supervisor	\$	175.00
Ρ	CEZOO	lea	Depth Charge: OFeet To 500 Feet	\$	1,000.00
<u> </u>	CE 501	Job	Plug Container	\$	250.00
		1. *			
			بماني والمعالية فيتناه والمستعلق والماني والماني والمانية والمانية والمنافية والمتعارض والمتعارض والمتعارض والمتعارض	the second second second	The second secon
·		,	Discounted Price=	\$	8,327.23
	<u> </u>		Plus Taxes	ļ	
		,			
				RECE ANSAS CORPORAT	VED
			K		
				JUN 0	4 2008
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		CONSERVAT	ON DIVISION TA, KS
Nag San San	- Almon			WICH	<u>1</u>
<u>เลองพา</u>	30000000	പ്രത്യ വരു	18002:011 KSG740/4:6180/620\6724120110E372(620\67245533)	TOTAL	

Taylor Printing, Inc. • www.taylorprinting.us

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. in accordance with the rates and terms stated in BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- **b)** To defend indemnify, release and hold harmless BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers. directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., Dept.
 - No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. The term "BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P." as used in said Section b) and c) shall mean BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. or, at BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.



			1	US, L.P.	1	· 1		17		1.00	Ī.,
٠,	Gustomer	Drilli	ng. In	corpor	ease No.	4		Date	4-1-2		
		berl	V. T. T.	5 Mill 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 K	ell#	-26				ナ しょし	(3.4°) 14.4
A.	Field Order	Statio	Prat	t division	特基縣	S 78		319Feat Coun	120Ve	State	3, 3 2, 4
4	Type Job	<u>. N. W</u>	Surf	ace :	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		Formation		Legal De	escription 28W	86,31
•	PIP	E DATA	PERI	FORATING	PATA	entFLUID L	JSED		TREATMENT	RESUME	
	Castod Size) 4. Tubing /si	Ze Shots/F	1 276	509	achs 60	2/40	POZ MATE	h \$1.338(58P. 38C.C.	- -
	Depth 9 Fe	e Depth	From	То	4.95	Propingal.	5.310	Max./SK.,	. 20cu.F	5M/5K.	_
,	200.3	3 Volume	From	, To	10	Pad	,	Min	-	10 Min.	
1.	May Puss	T Max Pres	From *	To		Frac +	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Avg E		-15 Min	<u></u>
	Well Connecti	<u>pniai</u>	''' '' 	То				HHP Used	400 Eq	Annulus Pressure	_
	Ping Depth	Packer D	epth From	То	·	Flush 9.3	Bbl. Fr	eas Volumba		Total Load	_
	Customer Re	presentative	<u>ill Ou</u>	ven	Station	Manager Dav	id Sco	# C	atence R.	Messich	_
	Service Units	19,870	19,903	19,905	19,80	16 19,860					_
*	Driver Names	essich	Ma	ttal .	Fre	eelman			<u> </u>		1 e
	Time 2/	Casing	Tubing - Pressure	, Bbls. Pum	ped	Rate			Service Log	A VALUE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	* (* ** -1
	<u>8:30:</u>	12.	Ceme	iteran	d Ryn	op Truch					
	9:40	L.D.D	rillina	Start	tor	in / joint	52466	2/Ft 8 %	ا نست		
	9:15							1		tor 80 minutes	<u>. </u>
,	10:42	200							ater Pre		<u> </u>
٠.	1 +	200		10		<u> </u>			50 Sachs		<u>. </u>
	<u>*</u>	0		6					hut in we	II. Nelease	_
4		San San Garage	1 48 · 18	e el sue ve		erste in man		on Plug. O		Spitaling at the spital	, s. [
	11.02	100	4 2 3 1	1 9 3	5.7 s.a	C C	Start	tresh M	later Dis	placement.	
****	IF 0-7=	200	And the second	4443	The same of the sa	tions State of the Sandan and and				A STATE OF THE COLOR OF THE STATE OF THE STA	
ų.	3.5	my of way.	*			en e				nent to pit.	-
•	11:46	in February	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	en egit generalise sekr		Mark 2		VP PUMP			<u> </u>
	11:45							Completi	e.		_
			46.					ryou.	N- I		
				సౌకరేశు తోర్హం		o de la maria	Clare	nce, mi	and the second second		<u>-</u>
		and the second	i jer Nasovanja	and the state	e e c				R	ECEIVED PORATION COMMISSION	-
1. i	town of					ting the same of t	TO THE STATE OF		KANSAS COF	N 0 4 2008	<u>*</u> *
(1) (1)	- 10 T				PLAT IN				ຸ ນຸ		32 P
		<u>है। इ.स. १५</u> सद्भावत्त्र				2 (14)		a to the second of the second	CON	SERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS	
i u	, i. i				- Julius			<u> </u>		Hiorna A. S	- ·
	······································										-
							·	1.			_
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										•